PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7258253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANUEL ARES	10/12/2021
LOGAN MULRONEY	02/24/2021
JENNY VO	10/04/2021
MARK AKESON	10/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET
Internal Address:	12TH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16886398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: moore@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD AND FRANCIS LLP Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCSC-385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. DAVY
SIGNATURE:	/Brian E. Davy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2022
	•

Total Attachments: 4

source=UCSC-385_Exec_Assignment#page1.tif
source=UCSC-385_Exec_Assignment#page2.tif
source=UCSC-385_Exec_Assignment#page3.tif
source=UCSC-385_Exec_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Atty Docket No.: UCSC-385 UC Case No.: SC2019-503-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Manuel Ares 2. Logan Mulroney

3. Jenny Vo 4. Mark Akeson

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, **The Regents of the University of California**, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located **1111 Franklin Street**, **Twelfth Floor**, **Oakland**, **CA 94607-5200**, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"Methods of Adding Polymers to Ribonucleic Acids"

and which i	is found in			
(a)	U.S. provisional application fi	led herewith and listin	ng the above named pe	rsons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed he	erewith and listing the	above named persons	as inventors
(c) <u>X</u>	U.S. application serial no	16/886,398	, filed on	May 28, 2020
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:		, issued	
to be obtain conversion all rights un	ned for said invention by the about 35 USC 111(a) or substitute to der all International Convention	ove application or any hereof, and any reissuns for the Protection o	continuation, division e, reexamination or ex f Industrial Property;	y and, in and to, all Letters Patent, continuation-in-part, extension, tension of said Letters Patent and ce has been or will be made or
	which would conflict with this $R(S)$ further covenants that ASS		s request, be provided	promptly with all pertinent facts
to ASSIGN proceeding papers, instr and said Let An attorney	IOR and will testify as to the s relating thereto and will promp ruments or affidavits required to tters Patent and said equivalents	ame in any interferently execute and delivently execute and delivently apply for, obtain, may thereof which may be quested by the executi	ice, post grant review, er to ASSIGNEE or its aintain, issue or enforce necessary or desirable on of this assignment	as may be known and accessible interpartes review, litigation, or a legal representative any and all e said application, said invention to carry out the purposes thereof to insert into this assignment the
	SSIGNOR(S) requests the Com any reissue or extension thereof			e said Letters Patent of the United versity of California.
executed th	is		Signature of Inventor(s	/ ¹¹³ / ₂₀₁₀ , vo. (8
12 day o	of October 2021,		~14)a	
		M	anuel Ares	Samuel Marie Control
day c	of,			
•		Lo	ogan Mulroney	

ASSIGNMENT

Atty Docket No.: UCSC-385 UC Case No.: SC2019-593-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

L. Manuel Ares

2. Logan Mulroney

3. Jenny Vo

4. Mark Akeson

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located HH Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"Methods of Adding Polymers to Ribonucleic Acids"

and which is found in			
(a) U.S. provisional applic	ation filed herewith and list	ing the above named pe	ersons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application	filed berewith and listing th	ie above named persons	s as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial :	no. <u>16/886,398</u>	filed on	May 28, 2020
(d) U.S. Patent No.:		, issued	
and any logal equivalent thereof in a to be obtained for said invention by conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or sub- all rights under all international Cor	the above application or an stitute thereof, and any reiss	y continuation, division uc, recxamination or ex	i, continuation-in-part, extension,
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenams tentered into which would conflict w	bat no assignment, sale, ag ith this assignment;	preciment or encumbran	see has been or will be made or
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants it and documents relating to said invest to ASSIGNOR and will testify as a proceeding relating thereto and will papers, instruments or affidavits required said Letters Patent and said equired and said testions of record is authorized filling date and serial rumber of said	ntion and said Letters Paten of the same in any interfere promptly execute and deli- uited to apply for, obtain, a volents thereof which may be and requested by the execu-	is and legal equivalents nee, post grant review, wer to ASSIGNEE or in mintain, issue or enforce e necessary or desirable tion of this assignment:	as may be known and accessible interpartes review, litigation, or s legal representative any and all e said application, said invention to carry out the purposes thereof.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests th States and any reissue or extension t	e Commissioner of Patents hereof to the ASSIGNEE, I	and Tradernarks to issue The Regents of the Univ	said Letters Patent of the United ersity of California.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s	s)
day of		Iannel Ares	
24 day of February 20	<u>21, </u>	ogan Staroney	1

		Atty Docker No.: UCSC-385 UC Case No.: SC2019-503-2
44 day of <i>Qt</i>	64	Jan Halo
day of	•••••	Mark Akeson
Assignce hereby acce	pts this Assignment:	
Name	Title	Date

Atty Docket No.: UCSC-385 UC Case No.: SC2019-503-2

day of	,			
		Jenny Vo		
day of	October 2021	Mark Ak	eson	
		Mark Akes	on	
Assignee hereb	y accepts this Assignmen	t:		
	Dir. IP Mgmt l	JC Santa Cruz		
And les		sign on behalf of the • University of California	31 Mar 2022	_
Mame/	Title		Date	

RECORDED: 04/01/2022